

BID RESULTS
BOGGS ROAD SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT TBD-2025
BID OPENING - OCTOBER 16, 2025 @ 10:00AM

Item No.	Description	Units	Bid Form Qty.	Plan Qty.	Engineer's Estimate		KE Site Co (dba Kendrick)		Layton Services		Muskingum Site Services		Hickory Valley		WM Davis		RDR	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1	\$13,380.10	\$13,380.10	\$53,300.00	\$53,300.00	\$4,562.00	\$4,562.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	207 – TEMPORARY SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS	LS	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	611 - 8" SAN. SEWER PIPE, PVC SDR 35 (4-8 FT DEEP) (UNDER VEGETATION)	LF	686	686	\$80.00	\$54,880.00	\$85.00	\$58,310.00	\$95.00	\$65,170.00	\$65.56	\$44,974.16	\$89.00	\$61,054.00	\$76.00	\$52,136.00	\$60.00	\$41,160.00
4	611 - 8" SAN. SEWER PIPE, PVC SDR 35 (8-12 FT DEEP) (UNDER VEGETATION)	LF	1,220	1,220	\$120.00	\$146,400.00	\$92.00	\$112,240.00	\$100.00	\$122,000.00	\$67.56	\$82,423.20	\$112.00	\$136,640.00	\$92.00	\$112,240.00	\$102.00	\$124,440.00
5	611 - 8" SAN. SEWER PIPE, PVC SDR 35 (12-16 FT DEEP) (UNDER VEGETATION)	LF	158	158	\$160.00	\$25,280.00	\$157.00	\$24,806.00	\$110.00	\$17,380.00	\$68.56	\$10,832.48	\$135.00	\$21,330.00	\$480.00	\$75,840.00	\$230.00	\$36,340.00
6	611 - 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR 35	LF	381	381.00	\$60.00	\$22,860.00	\$62.00	\$23,622.00	\$70.00	\$26,670.00	\$65.09	\$24,799.29	\$105.00	\$40,005.00	\$55.00	\$20,955.00	\$55.00	\$20,955.00
7	611 - 48" DIA. MANHOLE (4-8 FT DEEP)	EA	6	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$43,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,034.70	\$24,208.20	\$4,170.00	\$25,020.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00
8	611 - 48" DIA. MANHOLE (8-12 FT DEEP)	EA	4	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,123.00	\$32,492.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,418.95	\$17,675.80	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
9	611 - 48" DIA. MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP (8-12 FT DEEP)	EA	1	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,898.00	\$14,898.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,635.85	\$6,635.85	\$8,268.00	\$8,268.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	611 - 48" DIA. MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP (12-16 FT DEEP)	EA	1	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,994.00	\$15,994.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,415.15	\$7,415.15	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
11	614 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,845.00	\$11,845.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	623 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	LS	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,215.00	\$14,215.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	624 - MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,713.00	\$14,713.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	638 - 16" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, A53	LF	100	100	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$392.00	\$39,200.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
15	659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	4,859	4,859	\$1.50	\$7,288.50	\$2.00	\$9,718.00	\$2.00	\$9,718.00	\$2.25	\$10,932.75	\$1.35	\$6,560.00	\$5.00	\$24,295.00	\$1.25	\$6,073.75
16	SPECIAL - GRAVITY SEWER AIR TESTING	LS	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,357.00	\$7,357.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	SPECIAL - PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF SITE	LS	1	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL					\$433,088.60		\$518,610.00		\$450,000.00		\$371,896.88		\$426,277.00		\$535,966.00		\$469,668.75	